

49291.3.5

Jun 18, 2025

DJ00570

TIP NO

0.080 MILES

FED AID NO 0049040

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONC ISLANDS, CURB

INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & GENERAL DRIVE & INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & NEVADA BLVD (SR 1347)

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY LLC
MAIDEN, NCNJR GROUP INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			151,543.00		66,000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			56,250.00		249,435.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	62.50	3,125.00	10.00	500.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	150	SY	17.50	2,625.00	1.00	150.00
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	10	CY	125.00	1,250.00	10.00	100.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	830	SY	31.25	25,937.50	20.00	16,600.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	95	TON	281.25	26,718.75	350.00	33,250.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	76	TON	281.25	21,375.00	350.00	26,600.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	136	TON	281.25	38,250.00	350.00	47,600.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	17	TON	812.50	13,812.50	750.00	12,750.00
0011	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20	TON	375.00	7,500.00	350.00	7,000.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	11,250.00	22,500.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
0013	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	0.3	LF	625.00	187.50	800.00	240.00
0014	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0015	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	6,100.00	6,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0016	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	300	LF	78.75	23,625.00	78.20	23,460.00
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	250	LF	95.00	23,750.00	87.40	21,850.00
0018	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	8	EA	7,940.00	63,520.00	5,922.50	47,380.00
0019	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	290	SY	155.00	44,950.00	201.25	58,362.50
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	687.50	687.50	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	10	TON	200.00	2,000.00	50.00	500.00
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10	TON	343.00	3,430.00	50.00	500.00
0024	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	200	LF	18.75	3,750.00	11.49	2,298.00
0025	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	9	EA	187.50	1,687.50	86.25	776.25
0026	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	208	SF	8.75	1,820.00	7.48	1,555.84
0027	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	22,000.00	66,000.00
0028	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			177,500.00		160,000.00
0029	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	16	HR	125.00	2,000.00	95.00	1,520.00
0030	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,200	LF	3.50	4,200.00	2.70	3,240.00
0031	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,250	LF	5.00	6,250.00	4.20	5,250.00
0032	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	85	LF	10.00	850.00	18.00	1,530.00
0033	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200	LF	12.50	2,500.00	22.80	4,560.00
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3	EA	362.50	1,087.50	300.00	900.00
0035	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	10	EA	187.50	1,875.00	96.00	960.00
0036	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			22,500.00		25,000.00
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	270	LF	7.50	2,025.00	5.00	1,350.00
0038	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	10	TON	187.50	1,875.00	50.00	500.00
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10	TON	312.50	3,125.00	50.00	500.00

49291.3.5

Jun 18, 2025

DJ00570

TIP NO

0.080 MILES

FED AID NO 0049040

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONC ISLANDS, CURB

INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & GENERAL DRIVE & INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & NEVADA BLVD (SR 1347)

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY LLC
MAIDEN, NC

NJR GROUP INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	312.50	1,562.50	50.00	250.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	7.50	300.00	1.00	40.00
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	312.50	3,125.00	1.00	10.00
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	35	LF	18.75	656.25	25.00	875.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	ACR	5,500.00	1,375.00	4,000.00	1,000.00
0045	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.25	ACR	900.00	225.00	1.00	0.25
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	125	LB	2.75	343.75	1.00	125.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	5,500.00	2,750.00	1.00	0.50
0048	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	250	LB	2.75	687.50	1.00	250.00
0049	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	5,500.00	2,750.00	1.00	0.50
0050	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	4	MHR	250.00	1,000.00	1.00	4.00
0051	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1,875.00	9,375.00	1.00	5.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,875.00	1,875.00	500.00	500.00
0053	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	1,750.00	14,000.00	1,680.00	13,440.00
0054	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	2,990	LF	6.15	18,388.50	5.88	17,581.20
0055	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8	EA	1,745.00	13,960.00	1,675.20	13,401.60
0056	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	4	EA	2,275.00	9,100.00	2,184.00	8,736.00
0057	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	413	LF	7.45	3,076.85	7.14	2,948.82
0058	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	1,460	LF	1.70	2,482.00	1.62	2,365.20
0059	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	45	LF	91.25	4,106.25	87.60	3,942.00
0060	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	750	LF	23.75	17,812.50	22.80	17,100.00
0061	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (5 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	10	LF	60.00	600.00	57.00	570.00
0062	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (6 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	10	LF	71.25	712.50	68.40	684.00
0063	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	675	LF	50.00	33,750.00	48.00	32,400.00
0064	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11	EA	1,067.00	11,737.00	1,024.80	11,272.80
0065	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	1	EA	1,842.50	1,842.50	1,768.80	1,768.80
0066	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	3	EA	1,447.50	4,342.50	1,389.60	4,168.80
0067	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,165	LF	26.25	56,831.25	25.20	54,558.00
0068	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	5,870	LF	4.70	27,589.00	4.50	26,415.00
0069	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	21	EA	1,230.00	25,830.00	1,182.00	24,822.00
0070	7675000000-N	1747	LED BLANKOUT SIGN	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,506.40	9,506.40
0071	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,770.00	4,770.00
0072	7696000000-N	1751	CONTLRS WITH CBNT (***** (TYPE 2070LX, NEMA TS-2, TYPE P, BASE MOUNTED)	1	EA	34,850.00	34,850.00	33,459.60	33,459.60
0073	7852000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (NEMA TS-2)	7	EA	460.00	3,220.00	441.60	3,091.20
0074	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1	EA	795.00	795.00	763.20	763.20

49291.3.5

Jun 18, 2025

DJ00570

TIP NO

0.080 MILES

FED AID NO 0049040

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONC ISLANDS, CURB

INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & GENERAL DRIVE & INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & NEVADA BLVD (SR 1347)

				LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC		NJR GROUP INC ALBEMARLE, NC			
0075	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 10 FT. METAL BASE/POLE/CAP FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	7	EA	2,033.00	14,231.00	1,952.40	13,666.80
0076	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 15 FT. METAL BASE/POLE/CAP FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,101.38	2,101.38
0077	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ACCESS TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET/BOX	1	EA	775.00	775.00	740.40	740.40
0078	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ADHESIVE FIBER WARNING SIGN ASSEMBLY UNIT	1	EA	212.50	212.50	202.80	202.80
0079	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) AERIAL FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE ASSEMBLY UNIT	1	EA	4,687.00	4,687.00	4,512.20	4,512.20
0080	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CABLE RISER GUARD UNIT	2	EA	762.50	1,525.00	732.00	1,464.00
0081	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CAMERA ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION UNIT	1	EA	19,640.00	19,640.00	18,854.40	18,854.40
0082	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CATEGORY 6 ETHERNET SERVICE CABLE	1	EA	910.00	910.00	991.20	991.20
0083	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR 10 FT. METAL BASE/POLE/CAP FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	7	EA	3,300.00	23,100.00	3,150.00	22,050.00
0084	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR 15 FT. METAL BASE/POLE/CAP FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	1	EA	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
0085	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ELECTRONIC BALL MARKER	3	EA	209.00	627.00	200.40	601.20
0086	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH	1	EA	9,775.00	9,775.00	9,381.60	9,381.60
0087	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET SMALL FORM-FACTOR PLUGGABLE PORT (SFP) (GLX-R)	2	EA	1,687.50	3,375.00	1,620.00	3,240.00
0088	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EXISTING SLACK STORAGE REARRANGEMENT UNIT	1	EA	425.00	425.00	405.60	405.60
0089	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIBER CURB MARKER ASSEMBLY UNIT	2	EA	212.50	425.00	202.80	405.60
0090	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPICE-SLACK STOW UNIT	50	EA	250.00	12,500.00	243.60	12,180.00
0091	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIBER OPTIC JUMPER ASSEMBLY UNIT -(1)ST/LC	2	EA	67.50	135.00	64.80	129.60
0092	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL UNIT	1	EA	2,525.00	2,525.00	2,422.80	2,422.80
0093	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIBER OPTIC SPLICING ASSEMBLY UNIT (15 FT)	4	EA	162.50	650.00	153.60	614.40

TIP NO

0.080 MILES

FED AID NO 0049040

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONC ISLANDS, CURB

INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & GENERAL DRIVE & INTERSECTION OF SOUTH TRYON ST (NC 49) & NEVADA BLVD (SR 1347)

				LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC				NJR GROUP INC ALBEMARLE, NC	
0094	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PLACING NEW CONDUIT OR CABLE IN EXISTING HANDHOLE UNIT	1	EA	2,525.00	2,525.00	211.20	211.20
0095	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) POLE GROUND ASSEMBLY UNIT	1	EA	325.00	325.00	309.60	309.60
0096	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) STANDOFF BRACKET ASSEMBLY	3	EA	1,085.00	3,255.00	1,041.60	3,124.80
0097	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SUPPLY AND INSTALL APS PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON DETECTOR, SIGN & 3-WIRE CONTROL	8	EA	1,550.00	12,400.00	1,479.60	11,836.80
0098	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) ROCK DRILLING ADDER UNIT	35	LF	82.50	2,887.50	79.20	2,772.00
0099	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) SOLID ROCK DRILLING ADDER UNIT	35	LF	165.00	5,775.00	158.40	5,544.00
0100	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC CABLE STUB UNIT (6 FIBER)	875	LF	5.50	4,812.50	5.28	4,620.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,246,430.10		TOTAL	1,324,574.84
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,246,430.10		SUB-TOTAL	1,324,574.84

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL	
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC	1	1,246,430.10	
NJR GROUP INC	2	1,324,574.84	

DocuSigned by:

Jason Brooks

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...